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KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS 

COUNCIL 7077, SAINT JOHN VIANNEY 

Archbishop J. G. Berry Assembly 2519 

      

Program Calendar - July 2021 to June 2022 

Columbus Club, 252 Cobequid Road, Lower Sackville, NS, B4C 4C5 

See the Notes, Contact Information and Use of Parish facilities pages at the 

end of the calendar for additional information. Revised 2 Sept. 2021 



 July 2021 August ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1  
Canada Day 
 

Patriot Day parade 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
Council Meeting 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
Planning Meeting 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
Memorial Mass 

31  
 

  



 

◄ July August 2021 September ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1  
 

2  
Civic Holiday 

3  
 

4  
Saint Jean Vianney 

feast day 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
Council Meeting 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
Blessed Michael 
McGivney feast day 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
Mass for the 

Faithful Departed at 

Gate of Heaven 

Cemetery  

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
Memorial Mass 

28  
Corn boil 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
Planning Meeting 

  

  

https://www.britannica.com/biography/Saint-Jean-Baptiste-Marie-Vianney
https://www.britannica.com/biography/Saint-Jean-Baptiste-Marie-Vianney
http://kofc5329.org/event/blessed-father-michael-mcgivney-feast-day/
http://kofc5329.org/event/blessed-father-michael-mcgivney-feast-day/


 

◄ August September 2021 October ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
Yard Sale 

5  
 

6  
Labour Day 

7  
4th Degree Meeting 

 
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
Installation of 

Council officers 

1200-1300, 

nave/church 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
Council Meeting 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
Bingo  

18  
Freedom Kitchen 

food drive 
 

19  
Leave No 

Neighbour Behind 

check-in  

(start) 

 

St. Francis of Assisi 

closing 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
Memorial Mass 

 

Bingo  

25  
Leave No 

Neighbour Behind 

check-in  

(end) 

 

Yard Sale 

26  
St. Elizabeth Seton 

closing 

27  
 

28  
Planning Meeting 

29  
 

30  
 

 

  

https://knoxsackville.ca/blog/freedom-kitchen
https://knoxsackville.ca/blog/freedom-kitchen
https://www.kofc.org/en/what-we-do/faith-in-action-programs/community/leave-no-neighbor-behind.html
https://www.kofc.org/en/what-we-do/faith-in-action-programs/community/leave-no-neighbor-behind.html
https://www.kofc.org/en/what-we-do/faith-in-action-programs/community/leave-no-neighbor-behind.html
https://www.kofc.org/en/what-we-do/faith-in-action-programs/community/leave-no-neighbor-behind.html


 

◄ September October 2021 November ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1  
Bingo 

2  
Marian day 

Yard Sale 

3  
Life Chain 

Bl Michel 

McGivney prayer 

hour 1800-2000 

4  
 

5  
4th Degree Meeting 

 
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
Bingo   

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
Council Meeting 

13  
Elementary school 

breakfast 

14  
 

15  
Bingo  

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
Community meal at 

Knox United 

 
ALPHA 

22  
Bingo   

23  
Canada Needs Our 

Lady 
 

24  
KofC Parish Brunch 

at SJV 

Metanoia Ministry, 

1  

25  
 

26  
Planning Meeting 

27  
 

28  
ALPHA 

29  
Memorial Mass 

 

Bingo   

30  
Beacon House food 

drive 
 

31  
 

Metanoia Ministry, 

2 

 

 

  

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Marian_Days
https://lifechain.org/
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://canadaneedsourlady.org/
https://canadaneedsourlady.org/
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://beaconhousens.org/
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia


 

◄ October November 2021 December ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1  
 

2  
4th Degree Meeting 

 
 

3  
 

4  
ALPHA 

5  
Bingo  

6  
 

7  
Metanoia Ministry, 

3 
 

8  
 

9  
Council Meeting 

10  
 

11  
Reembrace Day 

Cenotaph Service  

 
ALPHA 

12  
Bingo  

13  
 

14  
Metanoia Ministry, 

4 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
ALPHA 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
St Joseph Pilgrim 

Icon 

(All week) 
 

Metanoia Ministry, 

5 

22  
 

23  
Planning Meeting 

24  
 

25  
ALPHA 

26  
Memorial Mass 

Set up crèche 

and Keep Christ 

in Christmas 

sign 
ALPHA weekend 

27  
ALPHA weekend 

 

28  
First Sunday of 

Advent 
 

29  
 

   

  

https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/


 

◄ November December 2021 January ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1  
 

2  
ALPHA 

3  
Bingo   

4  
Parade of Lights 

Beacon House food 

drive 

 

5  
Second Sunday of 

Advent 

6  
 

7  
4th Degree Meeting 

 
 

8  
 

9  
ALPHA 

10  
Bingo   

11  
Children’s Christmas 

party CANCELLED 

1300-1600 

12  
Third Sunday of 

Advent  

 

13  
 

14  
Council Meeting 

15  
 

16  
ALPHA 
 

Decorate 
church 

17  
Bingo   

18  
 

19  
Fourth Sunday of 

Advent 
 

KofC Parish Brunch 

at SJV 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
Christmas Eve 

25  
Christmas Day 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
Planning Meeting 

29  
 

30  
ALPHA 

31  
Memorial Mass 

 

Pray in the New Year 

 

 

https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://beaconhousens.org/
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/


◄ December January 2022 February ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1  
New Year’s Day 

levy 
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
4th Degree Meeting 

 
 

5  
 

6  
ALPHA 

7  
Bingo  

Hope Cottage 

dinner (tentitive) 

  

8  
 

9  
Metanoia Ministry, 

6 

10  
 

11  
Council Meeting 

12  
 

13  
ALPHA 

14  
Bingo   

15  
Take down crèche 

and Keep Christ in 

Christmas sign 

16  
Metanoia Ministry, 

7 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
Community 

outreach meal at 

Knox United 
 

21  
Bingo   

22  
 

23  
KofC Parish Brunch 

at SJV 

 

Metanoia Ministry, 

8 

24  
Basketball free 

throw – District 8 

25  
Planning Meeting 

26  
Elementary school 

breakfast 

27  
 

28  
Memorial Mass 

 

Bingo  

29  
 

30  
Metanoia Ministry, 

9 

31  
 

 

  

https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://www.hopecottage.ca/
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://www.kofc.org/en/what-we-do/faith-in-action-programs/community/free-throw-championship.html
https://www.kofc.org/en/what-we-do/faith-in-action-programs/community/free-throw-championship.html
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia


◄ January February 2022 March ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 

 
1  
4th Degree Meeting 

 
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
Bingo   

5  
 

6  
Metanoia Ministry, 

10 
 

7  
 

8  
Council Meeting 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
Bingo   

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
ALPHA 

18  
Bingo   

19  
 

20  
KofC Parish Brunch 

at SJV 
 

21  
Family Day 

22  
Planning Meeting 

23  
 

24  
ALPHA 

25  
Memorial Mass 

 

Bingo   

26  
 

27  
 

28  
Basketball free 

throw – District 8 

  

  

https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://www.kofc.org/en/what-we-do/faith-in-action-programs/community/free-throw-championship.html
https://www.kofc.org/en/what-we-do/faith-in-action-programs/community/free-throw-championship.html


◄ February March 2022 April ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1  
4th Degree Meeting 

 
 

2  
Ash Wednesday 

3  
ALPHA 

4  
Bingo   

5  
Mens’ retreat 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
Council Meeting 

9  
 

10  
ALPHA 

11  
Bingo   

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
ALPHA 

18  
Bingo   

19  
 

20  
KofC Parish Brunch 

at SJV 
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
ALPHA 

25  
Memorial Mass 

 

Bingo  

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
Planning Meeting 

30  
 

31  
ALPHA 

 

 

  

https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/


◄ March April 2022 May ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1  
  

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
4th Degree Meeting 

 
 

6  
 

7  
ALPHA 

8  
Bingo  

9  
Men’s Retreat 

1000-1500 

10  
Palm Sunday 

 
 

11  
 

12  
Council Meeting 

13  
 

14  
Holy Thursday 

15  
Good Friday 

16  
Easter Vigil 

17  
Easter Sunday 

 
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
ALPHA 

22  
Bingo  

23  
Divine Mercury 

weekend 

24  
Divine Mercury 

weekend 
 

25  
 

26  
Planning Meeting 

27  
 

28  
ALPHA 

29  
Memorial Mass 

 
 

30  
Silver Rose (Life) 
1300 - 1500 
 

 

  

https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/


◄ April May 2022 June ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1  
 

2  
 

3  
4th Degree Meeting 

 
 

4  
 

5  
ALPHA 

6  
Bingo   

7  
Lourdes’s virtual 

pilgrimage 
 

8  
Mother’s Day 

9  
 

10  
Council Meeting 

 

Election of Council 

officers 

11  
 

12  
ALPHA 

13  
Bingo   

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
Bingo   

21  
 

22  
KofC Parish Brunch 

at SJV 
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
Memorial Mass 

 

Bingo 

28  
Special Olympics 
(Life) 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
Planning Meeting 

  

  

https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/


◄ May June 2022 NOTES ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1  
 

2  
 

3  
Bingo    

4  
 

5  
 

6  
Hope Cottage 

dinner 
 

7  
4th Degree Meeting 

 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
Bingo    

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
Council Meeting 

15  
 

16  
Community 

outreach meal at 

Knox United 

17  
Bingo     

18  
 

19  
Father’s Day 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
Memorial Mass 

 

Bingo   

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
Planning Meeting 

29  
 

30  
 

 

 

 

https://www.hopecottage.ca/


Notes 

1. Visit the Knights of Columbus (KofC) web site for more information on the KofC.  http://www.kofc.org/en//index.html  

2. Visit the Knights of Columbus, Saint John Vianney Council 7077 web site for information on Council activities. https://kofc7077.ca/home/  

3. Calendar cells with a green background identify dates when Council activities happen at HTP church or hall. 

4. For information on how to join the KofC go to https://kofc7077.ca/join-the-knight-of-columbus/ or contact Brother Graham Tompkins at 

tompkinsgraham9@gmail.com or (902) 864 7830. 

5. Council meetings are held at the Columbus Club hall.  Meeting times are 7:00 p.m. for 7:30 p.m. and are scheduled to run for 90 minutes.  

Refreshments and socializing follow the meeting.  All members are invited to attend. 

6. Planning meetings are held at the Columbus Club hall.  Meeting times is 7:00 p.m. and are scheduled to run for 90 minutes.  All members are 

invited to attend. 

7. Fourth degree meetings are held at the Columbus Club hall.  Meeting time is 7:00 p.m. All fourth-degree members are invited. There are no 

fourth-degree meetings in July or August. 

8. The memorial masses are held in memory of deceased members of Council 7077.  These masses are held on the last Friday of the month. 

9. Information on the Metanoia Ministry is available at https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia and also on YouTube. 

10. KofC parish brunches are held at the HTP hall following the 11:15 a.m. mass. 

11. Yard sales are held at the Columbus Club parking lot. 

12. Bingo is at the HTP hall.  Special bingo starts at 6:30 p.m. and regular bingo starts at 7:00 p.m.  Canteen services are available. 

13. Columbus Club hall is located at 252 Cobequid Road, Lower Sackville, NS, B4C 4C5. 

14. Columbus Club hall is available to rent.  Contact Brother Guy Harrington at (902) 865 2467. 

15. ALPHA is put on by Holy Trinity Parish (HTP).  Visit the HTP web site for information about ALPHA.  https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/  

16. KofC Council 7077 conducts a monthly 50/50 draw.  Visit  https://www.rafflebox.ca/raffle/kofcns to purchase tickets. Select Council 7077 

when purchasing tickets. 

http://www.kofc.org/en/index.html
https://kofc7077.ca/home/
https://kofc7077.ca/join-the-knight-of-columbus/
mailto:tompkinsgraham9@gmail.com
https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia
https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
https://www.rafflebox.ca/raffle/kofcns


Contact Information 

Position Name E-mail Phone 

Faith Director Edmond Gallant edmond.gallant@live.com  (902) 865-5529 

Program Director John Mayich Yoshu.mayich5@gmail.com (902) 864 7258 

Family Director Doug Murchie dougandmary@eastlink.ca  (902) 865-8057 

Community Director Phillip Duffley pduffley@live.ca  (902) 864-1843 

Recruitment and Retention Director Graham Tompkins tompkinsgraham9@gmail.com  (902) 943-3301 

Life Director vacant   

Columbus Club hall bookings Guy Harrington guyh@bellaliant.net  (902) 865 2467 

Archbishop J. G. Berry Assembly 2519 
Faithful Navigator 

Phillip Duffley   
 

pduffley@live.ca  (902) 864-1843 

Bingo cancellation information   (902) 865 2112, Extension 37 

District Deputy – District 8 Basil Weagle dd8ns@scotiaknights.ca  (902) 864-8159 

St Vincent de Paul Society  https://www.ssvphalifax.ca/lower-sackville  (902) 864-0777 

Beacon House Food Bank  https://www.beaconhousens.org  (902) 864-3025 

 

  

mailto:edmond.gallant@live.com
mailto:Yoshu.mayich5@gmail.com
mailto:dougandmary@eastlink.ca
mailto:pduffley@live.ca
mailto:tompkinsgraham9@gmail.com
mailto:guyh@bellaliant.net
mailto:pduffley@live.ca
mailto:dd8ns@scotiaknights.ca
https://www.ssvphalifax.ca/lower-sackville
https://www.beaconhousens.org/


Use of Parish Facilities 
1. Facility booking does not include availability of clergy.  Clergy availability, when needed, must be arranged by the KofC. 

2. Use of parish facilities are allocated only if the COVID-19 protocols at the time of the building use allow.  

3. Adherence to COVID-19 protocols, including social distancing, mask wearing, and sanitizing, is required when using parish facilities. It is up 

to the KofC to check with the Leadership Team regarding any changes to COVID-19 protocols. 

4. Approved dates mean that the KofC ministry can meet in the allocated space on the approved date/s.  

5. Approved date/s indicate facility use does not include parish-wide communication or promotion of events, programs, or meetings.  

6. Requests for communication of events, programs or meetings are subject to approval and availability and need to be submitted to the 

communications team with a minimum of two weeks notice. Requests for communication should be sent in a separate email request to 

communications@holytrinityns.ca . 

7. The KofC is responsible for coordinating entrance and exit to and from the building. 

8. The KofC is responsible for sanitizing after use.  

9. KofC is responsible for updating parish administration if it is necessary to cancel or change bookings so that the parish calendar can be 

updated. 

 

mailto:communications@holytrinityns.ca

