

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS COUNCIL 7077, SAINT JOHN VIANNEY Archbishop J. G. Berry Assembly 2519

Program Calendar - July 2021 to June 2022

Columbus Club, 252 Cobequid Road, Lower Sackville, NS, B4C 4C5

See the Notes, Contact Information and Use of Parish facilities pages at the end of the calendar for additional information.

July 2021 Aug								
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat		
				1 Canada Day	2	3		
				Patriot Day para	de			
4	5	6	7	8	9	10		
•		O Company	(O	9			
11	12	13 Council Meeting	14	15	16	17		
18	19	20	21	22	23	24		
25	26	27 Planning Meeting	28	29	30 Memorial Mass	31		

■ July			August 2021			September ▶
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1	2 Civic Holiday	3	4 Saint Jean Vianney feast day	5	6	7
8	9	10 Council Meeting	11	12	13 Blessed Michael McGivney feast day	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	Mass for the Faithful Departed at Gate of Heaven Cemetery
22	23	24	25	26	27 Memorial Mass	28 Corn boil
29	30	31 Planning Meeting				

■ August	September 2021 October							
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat		
			1	2	3	Yard Sale		
5	6 Labour Day	7 4th Degree Meeting	8	9	10	Installation of Council officers 1200-1300, nave/church		
12	13	14 Council Meeting	15	16	17 Bingo	18 Freedom Kitchen food drive		
Leave No Neighbour Behind check-in (start) St. Francis of Assisi closing	20	21	22	23	24 Memorial Mass Bingo	25 Leave No Neighbour Behind check-in (end) Yard Sale		
26 St. Elizabeth Seton closing	27	28 Planning Meeting	29	30				

■ September			October 2021			November ►
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
					1 <u>Bingo</u>	2 Marian day
						Yard Sale
3 Life Chain	4	5 4th Degree Meeting	6		8 Bingo	9
Bl Michel		THE DEGICE WICELING			<u>Dingo</u>	
McGivney prayer hour 1800-2000						
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
		Council Meeting	Elementary school breakfast		<u>Bingo</u>	
17	18	19	20		22	23
				Community meal at Knox United	<u>Bingo</u>	Canada Needs Our Lady
				<u>ALPHA</u>		
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
KofC Parish Brunch at SJV		Planning Meeting		<u>ALPHA</u>	Memorial Mass	Beacon House food drive
Metanoia Ministry,					<u>Bingo</u>	
_						
31						
Metanoia Ministry,						
2						

✓ October			Novembe	er 2021		December ▶
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1	2 4th Degree Meeting	3	4 <u>ALPHA</u>	5 <u>Bingo</u>	6
7 Metanoia Ministry, 3	8	9 Council Meeting	10	11 Reembrace Day Cenotaph Service ALPHA	12 Bingo	13
14 Metanoia Ministry, 4	15	16	17	18 ALPHA	19	20
21 St Joseph Pilgrim Icon (All week) Metanoia Ministry, 5	22	23 Planning Meeting	24	25 ALPHA	Memorial Mass Set up crèche and Keep Christ in Christmas sign ALPHA weekend	27 <u>ALPHA</u> weekend
28 First Sunday of Advent	29					

■ November		De	ecember 20	21		January ▶
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
			1	2 <u>ALPHA</u>		Parade of Lights Beacon House food drive
5 Second Sunday of Advent	6	7 4th Degree Meeting	8	9 <u>ALPHA</u>	<u>Bingo</u>	11 Children's Christmas party CANCELLED 1300-1600
12 Third Sunday of Advent	13	14 Council Meeting	15	16 ALPHA Decorate church	17 Bingo	18
19 Fourth Sunday of Advent KofC Parish Brunch at SJV			22	23	Christmas Eve	25 Christmas Day
26	27	28 Planning Meeting	29	30 ALPHA	31 Memorial Mass Pray in the New Year	

■ December			January 2022	2		February ▶
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
						New Year's Day levy
2	3	4 4th Degree Meeting	5	6 ALPHA	7 Bingo Hope Cottage dinner (tentitive)	8
9 Metanoia Ministry, 6	10	11 Council Meeting	12	13 ALPHA	14 Bingo	Take down crèche and Keep Christ in Christmas sign
16 Metanoia Ministry, 7	17	18	19	Community outreach meal at Knox United	21 Bingo	22
23 KofC Parish Brunch at SJV Metanoia Ministry, 8	24 <u>Basketball free</u> <u>throw</u> – District 8	25 Planning Meeting	26 Elementary school breakfast	27	28 Memorial Mass Bingo	29
30 Metanoia Ministry, 9	31					

■ January			February 2022	2		March ▶
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		4th Degree Meeting		3	4 Bingo	5
6 Metanoia Ministry, 10	7	8 Council Meeting	9		11 Bingo	12
13	14	15		<u>ALPHA</u>	18 Bingo	19
KofC Parish Brunch at SJV		22 Planning Meeting	23	<u>ALPHA</u>	25 Memorial Mass Bingo	26
	28 <u>Basketball free</u> <u>throw</u> – District 8					

▼ February			March 2022			April ►
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1 4th Degree Meeting	2 Ash Wednesday	3 <u>ALPHA</u>	4 <u>Bingo</u>	5 Mens' retreat
6	7	8 Council Meeting	9	10 ALPHA	11 Bingo	12
13	14	15	16	17 ALPHA	18 Bingo	19
20 KofC Parish Brunch at SJV	21	22	23	<u>ALPHA</u>	25 Memorial Mass Bingo	26
27	28	29 Planning Meeting	30	31 ALPHA		

April 2022							
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri 1	May ► Sat 2	
3	4	5 4th Degree Meeting	6	7 ALPHA	8 Bingo	9 Men's Retreat 1000-1500	
10 Palm Sunday	11	12 Council Meeting	13	14 Holy Thursday	15 Good Friday	16 Easter Vigil	
17 Easter Sunday	18	19	20	21 <u>ALPHA</u>	22 Bingo	23 Divine Mercury weekend	
24 Divine Mercury weekend	25	26 Planning Meeting	27	28 <u>ALPHA</u>	29 Memorial Mass	30 Silver Rose (Life) 1300 - 1500	

■ April			May 2022			June ▶
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1	2	3 4th Degree Meeting	4	5 <u>ALPHA</u>	6 Bingo	7 Lourdes's virtual pilgrimage
8 Mother's Day	9	Council Meeting Election of Council officers	11	12 ALPHA	13 Bingo	14
15	16	17	18	19	20 Bingo	21
22 KofC Parish Brunch at SJV	23	24	25	26	27 Memorial Mass Bingo	28 Special Olympics (Life)
29	30	31 Planning Meeting		<u>, </u>		

■ May	June 2022								
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat			
			1	2	3 Bingo	4			
5	6 <u>Hope Cottage</u> dinner	7 4th Degree Meeting	8	9	10 Bingo	11			
12	13	14 Council Meeting	15	Community outreach meal at Knox United	17 Bingo	18			
19 Father's Day	20	21	22	23	24 Memorial Mass Bingo	25			
26	27	28 Planning Meeting	29	30					

Notes

- 1. Visit the Knights of Columbus (KofC) web site for more information on the KofC. http://www.kofc.org/en//index.html
- 2. Visit the Knights of Columbus, Saint John Vianney Council 7077 web site for information on Council activities. https://kofc7077.ca/home/
- 3. Calendar cells with a green background identify dates when Council activities happen at HTP church or hall.
- 4. For information on how to join the KofC go to https://kofc7077.ca/join-the-knight-of-columbus/ or contact Brother Graham Tompkins at tompkinsgraham9@gmail.com or (902) 864 7830.
- 5. Council meetings are held at the Columbus Club hall. Meeting times are 7:00 p.m. for 7:30 p.m. and are scheduled to run for 90 minutes. Refreshments and socializing follow the meeting. All members are invited to attend.
- 6. Planning meetings are held at the Columbus Club hall. Meeting times is 7:00 p.m. and are scheduled to run for 90 minutes. All members are invited to attend.
- 7. Fourth degree meetings are held at the Columbus Club hall. Meeting time is 7:00 p.m. All fourth-degree members are invited. There are no fourth-degree meetings in July or August.
- 8. The memorial masses are held in memory of deceased members of Council 7077. These masses are held on the last Friday of the month.
- 9. Information on the Metanoia Ministry is available at https://thewildgooseisloose.com/metanoia and also on YouTube.
- 10. KofC parish brunches are held at the HTP hall following the 11:15 a.m. mass.
- 11. Yard sales are held at the Columbus Club parking lot.
- 12. Bingo is at the HTP hall. Special bingo starts at 6:30 p.m. and regular bingo starts at 7:00 p.m. Canteen services are available.
- 13. Columbus Club hall is located at 252 Cobequid Road, Lower Sackville, NS, B4C 4C5.
- 14. Columbus Club hall is available to rent. Contact Brother Guy Harrington at (902) 865 2467.
- 15. ALPHA is put on by Holy Trinity Parish (HTP). Visit the HTP web site for information about ALPHA. https://holytrinityns.ca/alpha/
- 16. KofC Council 7077 conducts a monthly 50/50 draw. Visit https://www.rafflebox.ca/raffle/kofcns to purchase tickets. Select Council 7077 when purchasing tickets.

Contact Information

Position	Name	E-mail	Phone
Faith Director	Edmond Gallant	edmond.gallant@live.com	(902) 865-5529
Program Director	John Mayich	Yoshu.mayich5@gmail.com	(902) 864 7258
Family Director	Doug Murchie	dougandmary@eastlink.ca	(902) 865-8057
Community Director	Phillip Duffley	pduffley@live.ca	(902) 864-1843
Recruitment and Retention Director	Graham Tompkins	tompkinsgraham9@gmail.com	(902) 943-3301
Life Director	vacant		
Columbus Club hall bookings	Guy Harrington	guyh@bellaliant.net	(902) 865 2467
Archbishop J. G. Berry Assembly 2519 Faithful Navigator	Phillip Duffley	pduffley@live.ca	(902) 864-1843
Bingo cancellation information			(902) 865 2112, Extension 37
District Deputy – District 8	Basil Weagle	dd8ns@scotiaknights.ca	(902) 864-8159
St Vincent de Paul Society		https://www.ssvphalifax.ca/lower-sackville	(902) 864-0777
Beacon House Food Bank		https://www.beaconhousens.org	(902) 864-3025

Use of Parish Facilities

- 1. Facility booking does not include availability of clergy. Clergy availability, when needed, must be arranged by the KofC.
- 2. Use of parish facilities are allocated only if the COVID-19 protocols at the time of the building use allow.
- 3. Adherence to COVID-19 protocols, including social distancing, mask wearing, and sanitizing, is required when using parish facilities. It is up to the KofC to check with the Leadership Team regarding any changes to COVID-19 protocols.
- 4. Approved dates mean that the KofC ministry can meet in the allocated space on the approved date/s.
- 5. Approved date/s indicate facility use does not include parish-wide communication or promotion of events, programs, or meetings.
- 6. Requests for communication of events, programs or meetings are subject to approval and availability and need to be submitted to the communications team with a minimum of two weeks notice. Requests for communication should be sent in a separate email request to communications@holytrinityns.ca.
- 7. The KofC is responsible for coordinating entrance and exit to and from the building.
- 8. The KofC is responsible for sanitizing after use.
- 9. KofC is responsible for updating parish administration if it is necessary to cancel or change bookings so that the parish calendar can be updated.